Eleven (11) out of nine hundred eighty (980) or 1.1% of pupils got 74-below or poor 

performance; one hundred ninety (190) or 20.3% of pupils got fair performance (75-79); fife 

hundred fifty-three (553) or 56.4% of pupils had moderately satisfactory performance (80-84); one 

hundred eighty-one (181) or 18.5% of pupils got satisfactory performance (85-89); thirty-six (36) 

or 3.7% pupils had very satisfactory performance (90-94). 

The pupils had a moderately satisfactory performance in math. 

IV.  Conclusion 

The following conclusions were derived from the finding of the study: